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Lectors, Servers, Greeters, Ushers, Extraordinary Ministers and Sacristans 
Mar 1 - Apr 1 

 
March 3 - March 4: Third Sunday of Lent 
 

 8:00 PM 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

Lector 
Therese Schoenfelder Martin Cormack 

Micki Miller 
Regina Boehmke 
Esther Connelly 

Allen Aksamit 

Server 
Reilyn Schoenfelder 
Kelton Schoenfelder 

Gabriella Schimnich 
Chris Simonson 

Ava Robertson 
Aidan Warrington 

Felix Pelowski 
Stella Pelowski 
Claudia Pelowski 

Greeter 

Kirt & Diane Grantner - South 
Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Marly & Mikki Tuma - South 
Door 
Tom Brown - East Door 

Diane Beiswanger - South 
Door 
Shannon & Tom Knoepke - 
East Door 

NOT FILLED - South Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Usher 

Greg Hansen 
Braeden Schoenfelder 
John Schoenfelder 

Eric Ladin 
J.R. Miller 
Kevin Schimnich 
Albert Weber 

Margaret Beiswanger 
John Beiswanger 
Brandon Weick 
Will Weick 

Kilian Schotzko 
McKaid Schotzko 
Jeffrey Schotzko 

Extraordinary Minister 

Jane Haeflinger 
Rick Haeflinger 
Sophia Hyke 
Debbie Olson 
Judith Pelowski 
Patricia Schoenfelder 
Kim Shimak-Hansen 
Elizabeth Teuteberg 

John-Howard Carroll 
Christine Dvorak 
Liz Hanson 
Denise Koster 
Michael Lose 
Mary Lose 
Christiane Lund 
Joan Miller 
Audrey Nervig 
Kevin Sutter 
Donna Weber 

Claire Creighton 
Robert Degnan 
Charles DeVos 
Lynn Gaber 
Elaine Garry 
Jerome Garry 
Mary Stettler 
Gary Tschann 
Brenda Tschann 
Elizabeth Winegarden 
John Wurst 

Marianne Aksamit 
Janet Helgren 
Lynette Lenoch 
Mary Meine 
Jackie O'Connell 
Sheila Pelowski 
Carrie Plumlee 
Karen Reopelle 

Sacristan Judith Pelowski David Gathje Bob Voss Janet Helgren 
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March 10 - March 11: Fourth Sunday of Lent 
 

 8:00 PM 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

Lector 
NOT FILLED Michael Lose 

Richard Miller 
Elaine Garry 
Jerome Garry 

Allen Aksamit 

Server 
Lawrene Meilander 
Taya Viker 

Dylan Maday 
Seth Maday 

Nick Weick 
Abby Weick 

Ana Rubio-Calvillo 
Nate Spors 

Greeter 

NOT FILLED - South Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Richard Sanders - South 
Door 
Beverly Sanders - South Door 
David Gathje - East Door 
Marlys Gathje - East Door 

Bob Voss - South Door 
Diane Beiswanger - East 
Door 

NOT FILLED - South Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Usher 

Greg Hansen 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Kenneth Mueller 
Francis Mueller 
Clara Radloff 
Chuck Radloff 

Margaret Beiswanger 
John Beiswanger 
Jacob Maronde 
Will Weick 

Mick Garvey 
Gavan Schotzko 
McKaid Schotzko 

Extraordinary Minister 

Sophia Hyke 
Patricia Max 
Walter Max 
Debbie Olson 
Theresa Root 
Patricia Schoenfelder 
Kim Shimak-Hansen 
Elizabeth Teuteberg 

Carrie Carroll 
Christine Dvorak 
Liz Hanson 
Nancy Hass 
George Klann 
Christiane Lund 
Joan Miller 
LeeAnn Mueller 
Eugene Nolan 
Patrice Steier 
Kevin Sutter 

Charles DeVos 
Julie Galkowski 
Timothy Geisler 
Melody Hudson 
Douglas Hudson 
Aida Kostick 
Joseph Kostick 
Andrew Kowal 
Richard Streit 
Robert Techentin 
Shannon Weick 

Tim Fague 
Janet Helgren 
Lynette Lenoch 
Jackie O'Connell 
Michelle Ouh 
Sheila Pelowski 
Karen Reopelle 
Catherine Tiegs 

Sacristan Judith Pelowski Nancy Hass Brett Maronde Mary Meine 
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March 17 - March 18: Fifth Sunday of Lent 
 

 8:00 PM 8:30 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 

Lector 
John O'Meara Denise Koster 

Micki Miller 
Elizabeth Burke 
Jim Burke 

Lynette Lenoch 

Server 

Cassie Schoenfelder 
Kelton Schoenfelder 

Joe Copeland 
Zach Guyer 

Ryan Neppl 
Aidan Warrington 

Felix Pelowski 
Claudia Pelowski 
Stella Pelowski 

Greeter 

Eileen King, 
Jennifer Gehling - East Door 

Tom& Christiane Lund, 
Duane & Fran Robb - East 
Door 

Renee Kreter, 
Bob Voss - East Door 

NOT FILLED - South Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Usher 

Richard Clark 
Greg Hansen 
Braeden Schoenfelder 

Tom Brown 
Eric Ladin 
J.R. Miller 
Albert Weber 

Eric Chestolowski 
McKenna Chestolowski 
Scott Walston 
Zachary Walston 

Brett Parks 
Karen Reopelle 
NOT FILLED 

Extraordinary Minister 

Rick Haeflinger 
Jane Haeflinger 
Debbie Olson 
Judith Pelowski 
Theresa Root 
Patricia Schoenfelder 
Kim Shimak-Hansen 
Elizabeth Teuteberg 

John-Howard Carroll 
Diane Doty 
Calvin Guyer 
Patty Haler 
Nancy Hass 
Michael Lose 
Mary Lose 
Audrey Nervig 
Dianne Plager 
Beverly Sanders 
Donna Weber 

Margaret Beiswanger 
Diane Beiswanger 
Regina Boehmke 
Esther Connelly 
Robert Degnan 
Lynn Gaber 
Elaine Garry 
Jerome Garry 
Vince Meyer 
Mary Stettler 
Elizabeth Winegarden 

Tim Fague 
Daniel McCormick 
Mary Meine 
Jackie O'Connell 
Sheila Pelowski 
Carrie Plumlee 
Catherine Tiegs 
Rebecca Woodcock 

Sacristan Judith Pelowski Marlys Gathje Brett Maronde Janet Helgren 

 



 4 

March 24 - March 30 
 

 
Saturday, 8:00 PM 

 
Palm Sunday 

Sunday, 8:15 AM 
 

Palm Sunday 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 
 

Palm Sunday 

Sunday, 11:45 AM 
 

Palm Sunday 

Thursday, 7:00 PM 
(Mass of the Lord's 

Supper) 
 

Holy Thursday 

Friday, 7:00 PM 
(Liturgy of the 

Lord's Passion and 
Death) 

 
Good Friday 

Lector 
John O'Meara 
Kim Shimak-
Hansen 

Alex Smith 
Catherine Wagner 

John Beiswanger 
Elizabeth 
Winegarden 

Denise Kelly 
Mary Meine 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Server 

Fred Noser 
Adam Sellner 

Autumn Strauss 
Kyra Strauss 

Nick Weick 
Abby Weick 

Mina Vue 
Eason Vue 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Greeter 

Judith Pelowski - 
South Door 
Kirt & Diane 
Grantner - East 
Door 

Brian Dvorak - 
South Door 
Christine Dvorak - 
South Door 
Nancy Brehmer - 
East Door 

Becky & Gary 
Reiland - South 
Door 
Darci & Peter 
Kopischke - East 
Door 

Carrie Plumlee - 
South Door 
Jennifer Gehling - 
East Door 

NOT FILLED - 
South Door 
NOT FILLED - East 
Door 

NOT FILLED - 
South Door 
NOT FILLED - East 
Door 

Usher 

Richard Clark 
Greg Hansen 
Braeden 
Schoenfelder 
John Schoenfelder 

Tom Brown 
Eric Ladin 
Kenneth Mueller 
Francis Mueller 

Jacob Maronde 
Bob Voss 
Brandon Weick 
Will Weick 

Kilian Schotzko 
McKaid Schotzko 
Jeffrey Schotzko 
Gavan Schotzko 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Extraordinary Minister 

Jane Haeflinger 
Rick Haeflinger 
Sophia Hyke 
Walter Max 
Patricia Max 
Debbie Olson 
Theresa Root 
Patricia 
Schoenfelder 

Carrie Carroll 
Elaine Doherty 
Calvin Guyer 
Patty Haler 
Ellen Harford 
George Klann 
LeeAnn Mueller 
Dianne Plager 
Deb Rowekamp 
Beverly Sanders 
Patrice Steier 

Margaret 
Beiswanger 
Diane Beiswanger 
Regina Boehmke 
Claire Creighton 
Brett Maronde 
Vince Meyer 
Marylu Nemgar 
Richard Streit 
Gary Tschann 
Brenda Tschann 
John Wurst 

Marianne Aksamit 
Tim Fague 
Lynette Lenoch 
Jackie O'Connell 
Sheila Pelowski 
Karen Reopelle 
Catherine Tiegs 
Rebecca 
Woodcock 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Sacristan Judith Pelowski Nancy Hass Brett Maronde Mary Meine NOT FILLED NOT FILLED 
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March 31 - April 1 
 

 

Saturday, 8:00 PM (Easter 
Vigil) 

 
Holy Saturday 

Sunday, 8:15 AM 
 

Easter Sunday 

Sunday, 10:00 AM 
 

Easter Sunday 

Sunday, 11:45 AM 
 

Easter Sunday 

Lector 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Martin Cormack 
Richard Miller 

Mary Chestolowski 
Bryan Pierskalla 

Allen Aksamit 

Server 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Beli Jones 
Stefan Jones 
Carolyn Jones 

Avery Davis 
Lilly Davis 

Jesse Hirvela 
Jonathon O'Connell 

Greeter 

NOT FILLED - South Door 
NOT FILLED - East Door 

Gary & Mary Plank - South 
Door 
Matthew Ladin - East Door 
Eric Ladin - East Door 
Karl, Lynn Ladin - East Door 

Shannon & Tom Knoepke - 
South Door 
Elizabeth Boxrud - East Door 

Jennifer Gehling - South Door 
Carrie Plumlee - East Door 

Usher 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

Francis Mueller 
Clara Radloff 
Chuck Radloff 
Albert Weber 

Aaron Davis 
James Maronde 
Jim Sinn 
William Sullivan 

Mick Garvey 
Brett Parks 
Kilian Schotzko 
Jeffrey Schotzko 

Extraordinary Minister 

NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 
NOT FILLED 

John-Howard Carroll 
Diane Doty 
Liz Hanson 
Michael Lose 
Mary Lose 
Joan Miller 
Audrey Nervig 
Eugene Nolan 
Deb Rowekamp 
Kevin Sutter 
Donna Weber 

Esther Connelly 
Charles DeVos 
Julie Galkowski 
Timothy Geisler 
Melody Hudson 
Douglas Hudson 
Aida Kostick 
Joseph Kostick 
Andrew Kowal 
Robert Techentin 
Bob Voss 

Marianne Aksamit 
Tim Fague 
Lynette Lenoch 
Jackie O'Connell 
Michelle Ouh 
Karen Reopelle 
Catherine Tiegs 
Rebecca Woodcock 

Sacristan NOT FILLED David Gathje Brett Maronde Mary Meine 

 


